
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5510
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2005
CONSERVATION OF MAGADI LAKE IN KARNATAKA
Channappa Shri Kunnur Manjunath

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal of the Government of Karnataka regarding Conservation and Consolidation of Magadi Lake in Gadag District is pending with the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for delay in clearance of the same;

(c) whether any assistance from Japan has been sought for this project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Environment and Forests has received a proposal for conservation of Magadi wetland in Gadag District from State Govt. of Karnataka. The proposal was not found to be entirely consistent with the guidelines of the scheme. The State Govt has now submitted the recast proposal which is under examination.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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